## Joseph J. Repay Jr., MD, an Internist with NCH Healthcare System

Get to know Internist Dr. Joseph J. Repay Jr., who serves patients in Naples, Florida.



**New York City, May 22, 2020 (Issuewire.com)** - Being a board-certified internist, Dr. Repay Jr. deals with conditions affecting the internal organs. He is affiliated with the NCH Healthcare System, more specifically: Naples Community Hospital, NCH Baker Hospital, and North Naples Hospital - all of which are located in Naples, Florida.

The NCH Healthcare System is one of the most progressive in the country. More than just a couple of hospitals, it is an alliance of more than 700 independent physicians and medical facilities in dozens of locations throughout Collier County and southwest Florida. Not only do the staff offer advanced comprehensive care, but they also embrace new, effective ideas in medical care and healing for the purpose of "helping everyone live a longer, happier, and healthier life."

A 2012 graduate of St. Matthew's University School of Medicine in Grand Cayman, Dr. Repay Jr. went on to complete his residency at Mercer University School of Medicine in 2016. Before long, he became board-certified in internal medicine by the American Board of Internal Medicine, a physician-led, non-profit, independent evaluation organization driven by doctors who want to achieve higher standards for better care in a rapidly changing world.

Internal medicine is the medical specialty dealing with the prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of adult diseases. Physicians specializing in internal medicine are called internists. They manage and prevent common and complex diseases by providing comprehensive care and promoting overall well-being.

## Learn More about Dr. Joseph J. Repay Jr.:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1901235-Joseph-Repay-Physical-Therapist">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1901235-Joseph-Repay-Physical-Therapist</a> or through NCH Healthcare System, <a href="https://www.nchmd.org/md/Joseph-John-Repay-MD">https://www.nchmd.org/md/Joseph-John-Repay-MD</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Joseph J. Repay Jr., MD

See on IssueWire